



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0034-0347 **Counties:** DANBURY
Letting Date: October 02, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 8/21/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 473 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Intersection and Safety Improvements on Newtown Rd (SR 806) **Project(s):** 0806(003)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$9,189,529.05	100.00%
2	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$9,774,000.00	106.36%
3	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$10,085,340.23	109.75%
4	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$10,869,334.33	118.28%
5	Richards Corporation	\$11,203,007.00	121.91%
6	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$11,280,191.00	122.75%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0034-0347
Letting Date: October 02, 2019
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 473 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Intersection and Safety Improvements on Newtown Rd (SR 806)

Counties: DANBURY
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): 0806(003)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020902	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0090088	(1.000)	9,800.00000	9,800.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND SEPTIC TANK ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0097773	34,020.000	1.00000	34,020.00	1.00000	34,020.00	1.00000	34,020.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0101000	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0101117	17,889.000	9.00000	161,001.00	22.00000	393,558.00	18.00000	322,002.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0060 0101128	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
0070 0101143	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0080 0201001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	158,000.00000	158,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0090 0202000	23,136.000	20.00000	462,720.00	17.00000	393,312.00	14.00000	323,904.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	0202100	677.000	84.00000	56,868.00	1.00000	677.00	15.00000	10,155.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0110	0202315	13,889.000	60.00000	833,340.00	1.00000	13,889.00	52.00000	722,228.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0120	0202502	5,400.000	17.00000	91,800.00	35.00000	189,000.00	23.00000	124,200.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0130	0202529	639.000	3.50000	2,236.50	3.50000	2,236.50	4.00000	2,556.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0140	0204213	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0150	0205003	1,493.000	2.00000	2,986.00	85.00000	126,905.00	1.00000	1,493.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0207000	2,730.000	22.00000	60,060.00	50.00000	136,500.00	29.00000	79,170.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0170	0209001	19,095.000	2.00000	38,190.00	6.00000	114,570.00	3.00000	57,285.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0180	0210820	17,000.000	1.00000	17,000.00	1.00000	17,000.00	1.00000	17,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0190	0211000	70.000	30.00000	2,100.00	40.00000	2,800.00	21.00000	1,470.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0200	0212000	6,329.000	51.00000	322,779.00	39.00000	246,831.00	52.00000	329,108.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0210	0213100	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	2,400.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0220	0219001	6,574.000	4.60000	30,240.40	5.00000	32,870.00	6.00000	39,444.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0286001.10 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	473.000 c.y.	125.00000	59,125.00	1.00000	473.00	40.00000	18,920.00
0240 0286001.20 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP	160.000 c.y.	150.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	160.00	50.00000	8,000.00
0250 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	60.000 ton	88.00000	5,280.00	75.00000	4,500.00	80.00000	4,800.00
0260 0404101 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	50.000 s.y.	100.00000	5,000.00	125.00000	6,250.00	127.00000	6,350.00
0270 0406159 PMA S0.5	5,485.000 ton	103.00000	564,955.00	125.00000	685,625.00	119.00000	652,715.00
0280 0406160 PMA S1	5,681.000 ton	102.00000	579,462.00	123.00000	698,763.00	119.00000	676,039.00
0290 0406195 FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	3,400.000 l.f.	6.00000	20,400.00	6.00000	20,400.00	6.00000	20,400.00
0300 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	2,856.000 gal	5.60000	15,993.60	10.00000	28,560.00	9.00000	25,704.00
0310 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	8,093.000 s.y.	4.40000	35,609.20	6.00000	48,558.00	3.00000	24,279.00
0320 0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	15,100.000 l.f.	0.54000	8,154.00	0.54000	8,154.00	0.56000	8,456.00
0330 0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	2,534.000 ton	3.75000	9,502.50	7.00000	17,738.00	6.00000	15,204.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340 0406999	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0350 0586001.10	24.000	3,700.00000	88,800.00	3,500.00000	84,000.00	5,900.00000	141,600.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0360 0586002.20	1.000	4,800.00000	4,800.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP							
0370 0586005.10	4.000	6,800.00000	27,200.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	9,900.00000	39,600.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0380 0586040.10	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0390 0586040.20	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP							
0400 0586086	17.000	600.00000	10,200.00	500.00000	8,500.00	750.00000	12,750.00
ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
0410 0586500.10	10.000	4,550.00000	45,500.00	3,300.00000	33,000.00	6,700.00000	67,000.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0420 0586500.20	3.000	4,645.00000	13,935.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	11,000.00000	33,000.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP							
0430 0586502.05	1.000	5,178.00000	5,178.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	11,800.00000	11,800.00
MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 20' DEEP							
0440 0586600	13.000	901.00000	11,713.00	825.00000	10,725.00	520.00000	6,760.00
RESET CATCH BASIN							
0450 0586650	6.000	751.00000	4,506.00	825.00000	4,950.00	730.00000	4,380.00
RESET MANHOLE							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0460	0586703	4.000	2,139.00000	8,556.00	825.00000	3,300.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0470	0586750	15.000	1,301.00000	19,515.00	825.00000	12,375.00	920.00000	13,800.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0480	0586752	1.000	2,127.00000	2,127.00	825.00000	825.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0490	0586780	1.000	1,754.00000	1,754.00	825.00000	825.00	920.00000	920.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0500	0586790.10	17.000	600.00000	10,200.00	750.00000	12,750.00	750.00000	12,750.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0510	0601651	(1.000)	1,026,348.00000	1,026,348.00	1,900,000.00000	1,900,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520	0651743	6.000	52.08000	312.48	50.00000	300.00	29.00000	174.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0530	0686000.12	39.000	80.00000	3,120.00	25.00000	975.00	106.00000	4,134.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0540	0686000.15	1,237.000	74.00000	91,538.00	28.00000	34,636.00	88.00000	108,856.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0550	0686000.18	198.000	84.00000	16,632.00	40.00000	7,920.00	240.00000	47,520.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0560	0686000.24	870.000	91.00000	79,170.00	40.00000	34,800.00	113.00000	98,310.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0570	0686000.30	707.000	101.00000	71,407.00	40.00000	28,280.00	140.00000	98,980.00
	30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0580	0686001.15	60.000	89.00000	5,340.00	55.00000	3,300.00	495.00000	29,700.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590 0686100.15 15" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	10.000 l.f.	91.00000	910.00	250.00000	2,500.00	90.00000	900.00
0600 0686950.10 REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	100.000 l.f.	72.00000	7,200.00	25.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0610 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	400.000 c.y.	43.00000	17,200.00	40.00000	16,000.00	52.00000	20,800.00
0620 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	1,200.000 s.y.	2.70000	3,240.00	2.00000	2,400.00	3.00000	3,600.00
0630 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	2,771.000 l.f.	31.50000	87,286.50	48.00000	133,008.00	40.00000	110,840.00
0640 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	5,663.000 l.f.	6.50000	36,809.50	5.55000	31,429.65	4.60000	26,049.80
0650 0819002 PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND	537.000 s.y.	21.30000	11,438.10	20.00000	10,740.00	23.00000	12,351.00
0660 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1,367.000 l.f.	30.00000	41,010.00	38.00000	51,946.00	21.00000	28,707.00
0670 0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	2,048.000 l.f.	15.05000	30,822.40	10.00000	20,480.00	6.00000	12,288.00
0680 0910023 R-B TERMINAL SECTION	1.000 ea.	1,625.00000	1,625.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,180.00000	2,180.00
0690 0910173 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	2.000 ea.	3,400.00000	6,800.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
0700 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	492.000 l.f.	25.00000	12,300.00	22.50000	11,070.00	24.00000	11,808.00
0710 0911924 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	3.000 ea.	1,325.00000	3,975.00	1,150.00000	3,450.00	1,195.00000	3,585.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0912499	93.000	4.00000	372.00	15.00000	1,395.00	16.00000	1,488.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0730	0912503	100.000	5.00000	500.00	15.00000	1,500.00	16.00000	1,600.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0740	0913003	538.000	87.50000	47,075.00	95.00000	51,110.00	99.00000	53,262.00
	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0750	0913068	1,059.000	29.50000	31,240.50	15.00000	15,885.00	16.00000	16,944.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0760	0913835	296.000	28.50000	8,436.00	45.00000	13,320.00	46.00000	13,616.00
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0780	0921001	19,948.000	12.25000	244,363.00	13.50000	269,298.00	11.50000	229,402.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0790	0921005	1,443.000	20.00000	28,860.00	14.50000	20,923.50	22.00000	31,746.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0800	0921039	14.000	120.00000	1,680.00	250.00000	3,500.00	250.00000	3,500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0810	0922500	1,937.000	67.50000	130,747.50	80.00000	154,960.00	96.00000	185,952.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0820	0922501	49.000	65.00000	3,185.00	80.00000	3,920.00	100.00000	4,900.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0830	0924002	68.000	829.00000	56,372.00	800.00000	54,400.00	850.00000	57,800.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0840	0939001	300.000	0.10000	30.00	1.00000	300.00	135.00000	40,500.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0850 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	6.000 ton	800.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	600.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00
0860 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	7,365.000 s.y.	6.00000	44,190.00	9.00000	66,285.00	9.00000	66,285.00
0870 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	872.000 s.y.	12.50000	10,900.00	12.32000	10,743.04	8.39000	7,316.08
0880 0949042 CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.	8.000 ea.	124.00000	992.00	124.00000	992.00	330.00000	2,640.00
0890 0949053 CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	4.000 ea.	580.00000	2,320.00	577.00000	2,308.00	677.00000	2,708.00
0900 0949114 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.	42.000 ea.	76.00000	3,192.00	76.00000	3,192.00	99.00000	4,158.00
0910 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	67.000 ea.	53.00000	3,551.00	53.00000	3,551.00	81.00000	5,427.00
0920 0949145 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	340.00000	1,020.00	338.00000	1,014.00	625.00000	1,875.00
0930 0949149 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	67.000 ea.	53.00000	3,551.00	53.00000	3,551.00	92.00000	6,164.00
0940 0949358 PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN-KWANZAN CHERRY 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	565.00000	3,390.00	564.00000	3,384.00	626.00000	3,756.00
0950 0949410 RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	19.000 ea.	53.00000	1,007.00	53.00000	1,007.00	73.00000	1,387.00
0960 0949432 ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	32.000 l.f.	26.00000	832.00	26.00000	832.00	31.00000	992.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0970 0949523 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	28.000 ea.	90.00000	2,520.00	89.00000	2,492.00	115.00000	3,220.00
0980 0949538 ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	554.00000	3,324.00	554.00000	3,324.00	667.00000	4,002.00
0990 0949608 PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	455.00000	6,825.00	454.00000	6,810.00	327.00000	4,905.00
1000 0949709 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	35.000 ea.	175.00000	6,125.00	174.00000	6,090.00	230.00000	8,050.00
1010 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	115.000 ea.	116.00000	13,340.00	116.00000	13,340.00	18.00000	2,070.00
1020 0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	555.00000	3,330.00	554.00000	3,324.00	665.00000	3,990.00
1030 0949919 PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	556.00000	1,668.00	554.00000	1,662.00	640.00000	1,920.00
1040 0949978 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	555.00000	3,330.00	554.00000	3,324.00	650.00000	3,900.00
1050 0949995 ZELKOVA SERRATA JAPANESE ZELKOVA 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	316.00000	1,896.00	315.00000	1,890.00	596.00000	3,576.00
1060 0950013 EROSION CONTROL MATTING	584.000 s.y.	3.65000	2,131.60	3.63000	2,119.92	3.00000	1,752.00
1070 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	7,365.000 s.y.	0.90000	6,628.50	0.86000	6,333.90	1.30000	9,574.50



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1080	0950040	670.000	2.00000	1,340.00	1.94000	1,299.80	1.50000	1,005.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1090	0952051	4,973.000	5.55000	27,600.15	5.52000	27,450.96	3.70000	18,400.10
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1100	0970006	230,400.000	1.00000	230,400.00	1.00000	230,400.00	1.00000	230,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1110	0970007	1,540.000	49.00000	75,460.00	1.00000	1,540.00	54.00000	83,160.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1120	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1130	0975004	(1.000)	900,000.00000	900,000.00	874,641.73000	874,641.73	950,000.00000	950,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1140	0976002	4,350.000	0.85000	3,697.50	0.65000	2,827.50	1.00000	4,350.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1150	0977001	20.000	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00	34.00000	680.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1160	0978002	130.000	83.00000	10,790.00	50.00000	6,500.00	86.00000	11,180.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1170	0979003	10.000	120.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	500.00	165.00000	1,650.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1180	0980001	(1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1190	0999002	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1320	1008908	4,135.000	8.50000	35,147.50	3.30000	13,645.50	9.00000	37,215.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1330	1010001	15.000	725.00000	10,875.00	577.00000	8,655.00	760.00000	11,400.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1340	1010021	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	443.00000	886.00	628.00000	1,256.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1350	1010026	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	218.00000	2,616.00	157.00000	1,884.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE EXTENSION - TYPE 2	ea.						
1360	1010052	1.000	475.00000	475.00	486.00000	486.00	497.00000	497.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
1370	1010054	1.000	150.00000	150.00	486.00000	486.00	1,140.00000	1,140.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
1380	1010060	25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	249.00000	6,225.00	259.00000	6,475.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1102002	13.000	610.00000	7,930.00	609.00000	7,917.00	638.00000	8,294.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1400	1102008	1.000	590.00000	590.00	588.00000	588.00	615.00000	615.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1410	1103022	6.000	13,450.00000	80,700.00	8,838.00000	53,028.00	14,000.00000	84,000.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1420	1103023	1.000	13,650.00000	13,650.00	10,910.00000	10,910.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1430	1105001	11.000	475.00000	5,225.00	538.00000	5,918.00	490.00000	5,390.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1440	1105003	29.000	1,125.00000	32,625.00	1,244.00000	36,076.00	1,150.00000	33,350.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1106001	3.000	725.00000	2,175.00	853.00000	2,559.00	750.00000	2,250.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1460	1106003	13.000	625.00000	8,125.00	843.00000	10,959.00	650.00000	8,450.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1107011	16.000	910.00000	14,560.00	1,044.00000	16,704.00	950.00000	15,200.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1480	1108207	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,487.00000	7,435.00	2,600.00000	13,000.00
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1490	1108665	8.000	5,700.00000	45,600.00	5,325.00000	42,600.00	5,900.00000	47,200.00
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1500	1108722	2.000	2,950.00000	5,900.00	2,689.00000	5,378.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	VEHICLE EMITTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1510	1108724	5.000	4,600.00000	23,000.00	4,218.00000	21,090.00	4,800.00000	24,000.00
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1520	1108826	8.000	4,600.00000	36,800.00	2,645.00000	21,160.00	4,800.00000	38,400.00
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1530	1111202	(1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1540	1111204	(1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1550 1111206 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	4,100.00000	4,100.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
1560 1111600 EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	1,920.00000	9,600.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
1570 1112242 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (SIGNAL) ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	4,600.00000	36,800.00	3,700.00000	29,600.00	4,800.00000	38,400.00
1580 1112284 VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00
1590 1112285 THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	6,600.00000	6,600.00	6,127.00000	6,127.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
1600 1112286 360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	5,950.00000	29,750.00	5,590.00000	27,950.00	6,200.00000	31,000.00
1610 1112287 360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	19,750.00000	98,750.00	19,500.00000	97,500.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00
1620 1112288 IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	5,225.00000	26,125.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	5,400.00000	27,000.00
1630 1112410 DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	825.00000	8,250.00	950.00000	9,500.00	860.00000	8,600.00
1640 1112470 PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	850.00000	4,250.00	861.00000	4,305.00	889.73000	4,448.65
1650 1113004 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	490.000 l.f.	3.90000	1,911.00	3.30000	1,617.00	4.00000	1,960.00
1660 1113102 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1,385.000 l.f.	2.50000	3,462.50	2.40000	3,324.00	2.70000	3,739.50



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1670	1113103	3,375.000	2.90000	9,787.50	2.60000	8,775.00	3.00000	10,125.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1680	1113104	530.000	3.10000	1,643.00	2.80000	1,484.00	3.24000	1,717.20
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1690	1113109	180.000	4.50000	810.00	5.00000	900.00	5.00000	900.00
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1700	1113125	260.000	4.50000	1,170.00	4.40000	1,144.00	5.00000	1,300.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1710	1113399	6.000	900.00000	5,400.00	655.00000	3,930.00	940.00000	5,640.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1720	1113550	1,265.000	2.00000	2,530.00	1.90000	2,403.50	2.00000	2,530.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1730	1113604	530.000	17.50000	9,275.00	10.30000	5,459.00	18.00000	9,540.00
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1740	1113618	7,400.000	9.75000	72,150.00	6.25000	46,250.00	10.00000	74,000.00
	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 36 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1750	1113725	1,600.000	2.00000	3,200.00	3.00000	4,800.00	2.00000	3,200.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1760	1113901	220.000	3.00000	660.00	3.65000	803.00	3.00000	660.00
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1770	1114101	1,000.000	6.25000	6,250.00	4.00000	4,000.00	7.00000	7,000.00
	MESSENGER ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1780	1114102	1,270.000	10.50000	13,335.00	6.10000	7,747.00	10.00000	12,700.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1790	1114201	5.000	1,150.00000	5,750.00	900.00000	4,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1800	1118012	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1810	1118051	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1820	1118052	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	4,765.00000	4,765.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1830	1118053	(1.000)	4,700.00000	4,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1840	1118054	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	17,850.00000	17,850.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1850	1118055	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1860	1118056	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1870	1118057	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1880	1118058	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	2,230.00000	2,230.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1890	1131002	28.000	50.00000	1,400.00	75.00000	2,100.00	90.00000	2,520.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **								
		day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1900	1205207	16.000	30.00000	480.00	15.00000	240.00	24.00000	384.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1910	1205214	32.000	30.00000	960.00	15.00000	480.00	24.00000	768.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
1920	1206023	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1930	1208931	440.000	64.00000	28,160.00	64.00000	28,160.00	62.00000	27,280.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1940	1209114	32,600.000	0.18000	5,868.00	0.18000	5,868.00	0.19000	6,194.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1950	1209124	43,200.000	0.18000	7,776.00	0.18000	7,776.00	0.19000	8,208.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1960	1209131	9,300.000	0.98000	9,114.00	0.98000	9,114.00	1.02000	9,486.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1970	1210101	10,800.000	0.40000	4,320.00	0.40000	4,320.00	0.42000	4,536.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1980	1210102	8,150.000	0.40000	3,260.00	0.40000	3,260.00	0.42000	3,423.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1990	1210105	3,100.000	3.50000	10,850.00	3.50000	10,850.00	3.63000	11,253.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
2000	1211001	1,800.000	1.20000	2,160.00	1.20000	2,160.00	1.25000	2,250.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
2010	1212001	420.000	1.75000	735.00	1.75000	735.00	1.82000	764.40
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2020	1212002	530.000	1.75000	927.50	1.75000	927.50	1.82000	964.60
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
2030	1214002	860.000	2.35000	2,021.00	2.35000	2,021.00	2.44000	2,098.40
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
2040	1220027	840.000	38.00000	31,920.00	22.00000	18,480.00	15.00000	12,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
2050	1302053	8.000	100.00000	800.00	250.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2060	1400101	32.000	133.22000	4,263.04	25.00000	800.00	137.00000	4,384.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2070	1400102	446.000	85.23000	38,012.58	25.00000	11,150.00	144.00000	64,224.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2080	1400111	502.000	6.00000	3,012.00	4.00000	2,008.00	2.00000	1,004.00
	SANITARY SEWER - PRESSURE TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2090	1401054	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
	HANDLING SANITARY SEWAGE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2100	1403002	3.000	6,400.00000	19,200.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	8,600.00000	25,800.00
	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2110	1403501	4.000	751.00000	3,004.00	500.00000	2,000.00	730.00000	2,920.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
2120	1504010	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2130	1700001 30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS est.						
	(ESTIMATED COST)						
2140	1802210.04 4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	1,400.00	440.00000	1,760.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.						
2150	1802210.07 4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	1,400.00	440.00000	1,760.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.						
2160	1802210.14 16.000	300.00000	4,800.00	350.00000	5,600.00	440.00000	7,040.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.						
2170	1802210.21 8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	350.00000	2,800.00	440.00000	3,520.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.						
2180	1802211.04 5.000	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	200.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.						
2190	1802211.07 5.000	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	200.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.						
2200	1802211.14 20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.						
2210	1802211.21 10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.						
3001	0586501.06 1.000	6,600.00000	6,600.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	9,300.00000	9,300.00
	MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.						
3002	0969064 21.000	4,000.00000	84,000.00	4,500.00000	94,500.00	7,800.00000	163,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** mo.						
3003	1301081 40.000	194.00000	7,760.00	150.00000	6,000.00	110.00000	4,400.00
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3004	1301083 35.000 10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	220.00000	7,700.00	150.00000	5,250.00	130.00000	4,550.00
3005	1301880 1,200.000 MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** lb.	4.00000	4,800.00	5.00000	6,000.00	15.00000	18,000.00
3006	1302139 2.000 CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,400.00000	6,800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
3007	1302209 1.000 10" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
3008	1302901 2.000 AIR RELIEF VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	600.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
3009	1303383 2.000 6" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,900.00000	5,800.00
3010	1303385 2.000 10" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,900.00000	5,800.00
Section Totals:		\$9,189,529.05		\$9,774,000.00		\$10,085,340.23	
Contract Totals		\$9,189,529.05		\$9,774,000.00		\$10,085,340.23	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020902 (1.000) LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions ** LS	18,000.00000	18,000.00	23,561.07000	23,561.07	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	0090088 (1.000)	5,600.00000	5,600.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND SEPTIC TANK ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0097773 34,020.000	1.00000	34,020.00	1.00000	34,020.00	1.00000	34,020.00
	SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0040	0101000 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0101117 17,889.000	11.00000	196,779.00	15.00000	268,335.00	15.00000	268,335.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0060	0101128 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0101143 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0080	0201001 (1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	805,300.78000	805,300.78	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0090	0202000 23,136.000	10.75000	248,712.00	19.00000	439,584.00	18.00000	416,448.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0100	0202100 677.000	125.00000	84,625.00	125.00000	84,625.00	74.00000	50,098.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0110	0202315 13,889.000	65.00000	902,785.00	69.00000	958,341.00	72.00000	1,000,008.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0120	0202502 5,400.000	31.00000	167,400.00	11.00000	59,400.00	16.00000	86,400.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0202529	639.000	3.50000	2,236.50	2.50000	1,597.50	4.50000	2,875.50
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0140	0204213	(1.000)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0150	0205003	1,493.000	1.50000	2,239.50	10.00000	14,930.00	39.00000	58,227.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0160	0207000	2,730.000	15.00000	40,950.00	36.00000	98,280.00	23.00000	62,790.00
BORROW		c.y.						
0170	0209001	19,095.000	1.40000	26,733.00	2.00000	38,190.00	3.00000	57,285.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0180	0210820	17,000.000	1.00000	17,000.00	1.00000	17,000.00	1.00000	17,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0190	0211000	70.000	51.00000	3,570.00	32.00000	2,240.00	25.00000	1,750.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0200	0212000	6,329.000	65.00000	411,385.00	44.00000	278,476.00	55.00000	348,095.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0210	0213100	40.000	175.00000	7,000.00	38.00000	1,520.00	57.00000	2,280.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0220	0219001	6,574.000	3.00000	19,722.00	4.25000	27,939.50	3.50000	23,009.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0230	0286001.10	473.000	125.00000	59,125.00	208.00000	98,384.00	220.00000	104,060.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0240	0286001.20	160.000	190.00000	30,400.00	208.00000	33,280.00	265.00000	42,400.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP		c.y.						
0250	0305000	60.000	36.50000	2,190.00	39.00000	2,340.00	50.00000	3,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0260	0404101	50.000	450.00000	22,500.00	182.00000	9,100.00	388.00000	19,400.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0270	0406159	5,485.000	109.50000	600,607.50	146.00000	800,810.00	123.00000	674,655.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0280	0406160	5,681.000	112.50000	639,112.50	143.50000	815,223.50	119.00000	676,039.00
	PMA S1	ton						
0290	0406195	3,400.000	6.00000	20,400.00	6.00000	20,400.00	6.50000	22,100.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0406236	2,856.000	7.00000	19,992.00	12.00000	34,272.00	10.00000	28,560.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0310	0406275	8,093.000	4.00000	32,372.00	5.10000	41,274.30	6.00000	48,558.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0406314	15,100.000	0.54000	8,154.00	0.65000	9,815.00	0.60000	9,060.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	0406600	2,534.000	3.75000	9,502.50	8.25000	20,905.50	4.00000	10,136.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0340	0406999	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0350	0586001.10	24.000	4,200.00000	100,800.00	3,035.00000	72,840.00	8,700.00000	208,800.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0360	0586002.20	1.000	7,300.00000	7,300.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,600.00000	9,600.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	0586005.10	4.000	4,700.00000	18,800.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0380	0586040.10	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,035.00000	3,035.00	8,700.00000	8,700.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390	0586040.20	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0400	0586086	17.000	500.00000	8,500.00	2,025.00000	34,425.00	3,800.00000	64,600.00
	ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
0410	0586500.10	10.000	5,750.00000	57,500.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00	9,000.00000	90,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0420	0586500.20	3.000	8,500.00000	25,500.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00	11,000.00000	33,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0430	0586502.05	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0440	0586600	13.000	2,100.00000	27,300.00	1,125.00000	14,625.00	1,300.00000	16,900.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0450	0586650	6.000	2,100.00000	12,600.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00	1,300.00000	7,800.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0460	0586703	4.000	4,750.00000	19,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	4,600.00000	18,400.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0470	0586750	15.000	450.00000	6,750.00	1,010.00000	15,150.00	1,500.00000	22,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0480	0586752	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,125.00000	1,125.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0490	0586780	1.000	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,245.00000	1,245.00	2,275.00000	2,275.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	0586790.10	17.000	595.00000	10,115.00	1,075.00000	18,275.00	2,100.00000	35,700.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0510	0601651	(1.000)	2,800,000.00000	2,800,000.00	1,925,000.00000	1,925,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520	0651743	6.000	105.00000	630.00	100.00000	600.00	150.00000	900.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0530	0686000.12	39.000	81.00000	3,159.00	93.00000	3,627.00	88.00000	3,432.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0540	0686000.15	1,237.000	88.00000	108,856.00	78.00000	96,486.00	109.00000	134,833.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0550	0686000.18	198.000	93.00000	18,414.00	116.00000	22,968.00	120.00000	23,760.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0560	0686000.24	870.000	125.00000	108,750.00	71.00000	61,770.00	175.00000	152,250.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0570	0686000.30	707.000	150.00000	106,050.00	148.00000	104,636.00	215.00000	152,005.00
	30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0580	0686001.15	60.000	105.00000	6,300.00	307.00000	18,420.00	400.00000	24,000.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						
0590	0686100.15	10.000	105.00000	1,050.00	160.00000	1,600.00	680.00000	6,800.00
	15" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0600	0686950.10	100.000	47.50000	4,750.00	66.00000	6,600.00	87.00000	8,700.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0610	0728032	400.000	72.00000	28,800.00	74.00000	29,600.00	68.00000	27,200.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
0620	0755010	1,200.000	3.50000	4,200.00	2.15000	2,580.00	2.50000	3,000.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0630	0811001	2,771.000	51.00000	141,321.00	42.00000	116,382.00	42.00000	116,382.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	I.f.						
0640	0815001	5,663.000	6.00000	33,978.00	6.50000	36,809.50	8.50000	48,135.50
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						
0650	0819002	537.000	60.00000	32,220.00	8.00000	4,296.00	15.00000	8,055.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND	s.y.						
0660	0822001	1,367.000	52.00000	71,084.00	49.00000	66,983.00	20.00000	27,340.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0670	0822002	2,048.000	20.00000	40,960.00	10.00000	20,480.00	10.00000	20,480.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0680	0910023	1.000	1,625.00000	1,625.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0690	0910173	2.000	3,400.00000	6,800.00	2,925.00000	5,850.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0700	0910300	492.000	25.00000	12,300.00	26.00000	12,792.00	24.00000	11,808.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	I.f.						
0710	0911924	3.000	1,325.00000	3,975.00	1,345.00000	4,035.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0720	0912499	93.000	4.00000	372.00	18.00000	1,674.00	16.00000	1,488.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	I.f.						
0730	0912503	100.000	5.00000	500.00	18.00000	1,800.00	16.00000	1,600.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.						
0740	0913003	538.000	87.36000	46,999.68	111.00000	59,718.00	100.00000	53,800.00
	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0750	0913068	1,059.000	29.50000	31,240.50	42.00000	44,478.00	16.00000	16,944.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0760	0913835	296.000	28.38000	8,400.48	53.00000	15,688.00	49.00000	14,504.00
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0770	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0780	0921001	19,948.000	13.90000	277,277.20	11.45000	228,404.60	11.00000	219,428.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0790	0921005	1,443.000	15.90000	22,943.70	15.25000	22,005.75	15.00000	21,645.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0800	0921039	14.000	360.00000	5,040.00	185.00000	2,590.00	250.00000	3,500.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP		ea.						
0810	0922500	1,937.000	44.50000	86,196.50	80.00000	154,960.00	56.00000	108,472.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)		s.y.						
0820	0922501	49.000	71.50000	3,503.50	60.00000	2,940.00	46.00000	2,254.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0830	0924002	68.000	300.00000	20,400.00	740.00000	50,320.00	555.00000	37,740.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP		c.y.						
0840	0939001	300.000	1.00000	300.00	140.00000	42,000.00	177.00000	53,100.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL		hr						
0850	0942001	6.000	1.00000	6.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	930.00000	5,580.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton						
0860	0944000	7,365.000	9.00000	66,285.00	9.75000	71,808.75	11.00000	81,015.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0870	0949000	872.000	12.32000	10,743.04	14.50000	12,644.00	11.00000	9,592.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0880	0949042	8.000	123.67000	989.36	145.00000	1,160.00	525.00000	4,200.00
CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII, LEYLAND CYPRESS, 5' - 6' HT. B.B.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0890	0949053	4.000	577.40000	2,309.60	675.00000	2,700.00	830.00000	3,320.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949114	42.000	76.04000	3,193.68	89.00000	3,738.00	73.00000	3,066.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949142	67.000	52.72000	3,532.24	62.00000	4,154.00	77.00000	5,159.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0920	0949145	3.000	338.46000	1,015.38	400.00000	1,200.00	780.00000	2,340.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0930	0949149	67.000	52.72000	3,532.24	62.00000	4,154.00	77.00000	5,159.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0940	0949358	6.000	564.44000	3,386.64	660.00000	3,960.00	780.00000	4,680.00
	PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN-KWANZAN CHERRY 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949410	19.000	52.70000	1,001.30	62.00000	1,178.00	65.00000	1,235.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0960	0949432	32.000	25.64000	820.48	30.00000	960.00	11.00000	352.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0970	0949523	28.000	89.15000	2,496.20	104.00000	2,912.00	62.00000	1,736.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949538	6.000	553.86000	3,323.16	650.00000	3,900.00	830.00000	4,980.00
	ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949608	15.000	454.00000	6,810.00	530.00000	7,950.00	400.00000	6,000.00
	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1000	0949709	35.000	174.26000	6,099.10	205.00000	7,175.00	260.00000	9,100.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949828	115.000	115.79000	13,315.85	135.00000	15,525.00	54.00000	6,210.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1020	0949832	6.000	553.86000	3,323.16	645.00000	3,870.00	830.00000	4,980.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1030	0949919	3.000	553.94000	1,661.82	645.00000	1,935.00	830.00000	2,490.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1040	0949978	6.000	553.86000	3,323.16	645.00000	3,870.00	830.00000	4,980.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1050	0949995	6.000	315.41000	1,892.46	370.00000	2,220.00	765.00000	4,590.00
	ZELKOVA SERRATA JAPANESE ZELKOVA 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1060	0950013	584.000	3.63000	2,119.92	4.25000	2,482.00	5.00000	2,920.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
1070	0950019	7,365.000	0.86000	6,333.90	1.10000	8,101.50	2.00000	14,730.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1080	0950040	670.000	1.94000	1,299.80	2.35000	1,574.50	2.50000	1,675.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1090	0952051	4,973.000	5.52000	27,450.96	6.50000	32,324.50	9.00000	44,757.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1100	0970006	230,400.000	1.00000	230,400.00	1.00000	230,400.00	1.00000	230,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1110	0970007	1,540.000	67.00000	103,180.00	62.00000	95,480.00	55.00000	84,700.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1120	0971001	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1130	0975004	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1140	0976002	4,350.000	1.00000	4,350.00	1.00000	4,350.00	1.00000	4,350.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1150	0977001	20.000	55.00000	1,100.00	35.00000	700.00	10.00000	200.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1160	0978002	130.000	95.00000	12,350.00	93.00000	12,090.00	95.00000	12,350.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1170	0979003	10.000	180.00000	1,800.00	145.00000	1,450.00	130.00000	1,300.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1180	0980001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1190	0999002	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS	LS						
1200	1001001	1,800.000	23.25000	41,850.00	38.00000	68,400.00	30.00000	54,000.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1210	1001004	3.000	450.00000	1,350.00	263.00000	789.00	490.00000	1,470.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
1220	1002015	9.000	1,050.00000	9,450.00	1,100.00000	9,900.00	1,145.00000	10,305.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1230	1002101	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1240	1002201	7.000	11,200.00000	78,400.00	13,085.00000	91,595.00	12,200.00000	85,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1002203	14.000	710.00000	9,940.00	850.00000	11,900.00	775.00000	10,850.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1260	1002208	3.000	1,850.00000	5,550.00	2,425.00000	7,275.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1270	1003206	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1280	1008015	330.000	34.00000	11,220.00	31.50000	10,395.00	37.00000	12,210.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1290	1008115	1,550.000	17.00000	26,350.00	18.50000	28,675.00	18.00000	27,900.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1300	1008117	80.000	38.25000	3,060.00	39.00000	3,120.00	41.00000	3,280.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1310	1008215	955.000	18.50000	17,667.50	20.00000	19,100.00	20.00000	19,100.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1320	1008908	4,135.000	8.50000	35,147.50	4.00000	16,540.00	9.00000	37,215.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1330	1010001	15.000	725.00000	10,875.00	805.00000	12,075.00	790.00000	11,850.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1340	1010021	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	650.00000	1,300.00	650.00000	1,300.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1350	1010026	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	255.00000	3,060.00	165.00000	1,980.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE EXTENSION - TYPE 2	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1360	1010052	1.000	475.00000	475.00	565.00000	565.00	500.00000	500.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
1370	1010054	1.000	475.00000	475.00	54.00000	54.00	500.00000	500.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
1380	1010060	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00	300.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	7,500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1102002	13.000	610.00000	7,930.00	710.00000	9,230.00	665.00000	8,645.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1400	1102008	1.000	590.00000	590.00	685.00000	685.00	665.00000	665.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1410	1103022	6.000	13,450.00000	80,700.00	10,500.00000	63,000.00	14,600.00000	87,600.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1420	1103023	1.000	13,650.00000	13,650.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1430	1105001	11.000	475.00000	5,225.00	625.00000	6,875.00	500.00000	5,500.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1440	1105003	29.000	1,125.00000	32,625.00	1,450.00000	42,050.00	1,200.00000	34,800.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1106001	3.000	725.00000	2,175.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	790.00000	2,370.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1460	1106003	13.000	625.00000	8,125.00	1,000.00000	13,000.00	700.00000	9,100.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1470	1107011	16.000	910.00000	14,560.00	1,225.00000	19,600.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1480	1108207	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,735.00000	8,675.00	2,700.00000	13,500.00
INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1490	1108665	8.000	5,700.00000	45,600.00	6,200.00000	49,600.00	6,200.00000	49,600.00
10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1500	1108722	2.000	2,950.00000	5,900.00	3,135.00000	6,270.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
VEHICLE EMITTER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1510	1108724	5.000	4,600.00000	23,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1520	1108826	8.000	4,600.00000	36,800.00	3,085.00000	24,680.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1530	1111202	(1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,475.00000	4,475.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1540	1111204	(1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,475.00000	4,475.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1550	1111206	(1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,475.00000	4,475.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1560	1111600	5.000	1,920.00000	9,600.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00	2,100.00000	10,500.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1570	1112242	8.000	4,600.00000	36,800.00	4,315.00000	34,520.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (SIGNAL) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1580	1112284	5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,516.00000	7,580.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **								
1590	1112285	1.000	6,600.00000	6,600.00	7,145.00000	7,145.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
1600	1112286	5.000	5,950.00000	29,750.00	6,510.00000	32,550.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
1610	1112287	5.000	19,750.00000	98,750.00	22,735.00000	113,675.00	21,500.00000	107,500.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **								
1620	1112288	5.000	5,225.00000	26,125.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00	5,700.00000	28,500.00
IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
1630	1112410	10.000	825.00000	8,250.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	900.00000	9,000.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **								
1640	1112470	5.000	850.00000	4,250.00	1,005.00000	5,025.00	900.00000	4,500.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **								
1650	1113004	490.000	3.90000	1,911.00	4.00000	1,960.00	4.00000	1,960.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW								
1660	1113102	1,385.000	2.50000	3,462.50	3.00000	4,155.00	3.00000	4,155.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE								
1670	1113103	3,375.000	2.90000	9,787.50	3.00000	10,125.00	3.50000	11,812.50
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE								
1680	1113104	530.000	3.10000	1,643.00	3.25000	1,722.50	4.00000	2,120.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE								
1690	1113109	180.000	4.50000	810.00	6.00000	1,080.00	5.00000	900.00
21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1820	1118052	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	5,560.00000	5,560.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1830	1118053	(1.000)	4,700.00000	4,700.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1840	1118054	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1850	1118055	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1860	1118056	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1870	1118057	(1.000)	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1880	1118058	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1890	1131002	28.000	42.50000	1,190.00	100.00000	2,800.00	200.00000	5,600.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
1900	1205207	16.000	60.00000	960.00	60.00000	960.00	50.00000	800.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1910	1205214	32.000	60.00000	1,920.00	60.00000	1,920.00	50.00000	1,600.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR		ea.						
1920	1206023	(1.000)	4,200.00000	4,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1930	1208931	440.000	71.00000	31,240.00	98.00000	43,120.00	70.00000	30,800.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1940	1209114	32,600.000	0.18000	5,868.00	0.22000	7,172.00	0.20000	6,520.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1950	1209124	43,200.000	0.18000	7,776.00	0.22000	9,504.00	0.20000	8,640.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1960	1209131	9,300.000	0.98000	9,114.00	1.15000	10,695.00	1.00000	9,300.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1970	1210101	10,800.000	0.40000	4,320.00	0.48000	5,184.00	0.45000	4,860.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1980	1210102	8,150.000	0.40000	3,260.00	0.48000	3,912.00	0.45000	3,667.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1990	1210105	3,100.000	3.50000	10,850.00	4.10000	12,710.00	4.00000	12,400.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
2000	1211001	1,800.000	1.20000	2,160.00	1.45000	2,610.00	1.30000	2,340.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
2010	1212001	420.000	1.75000	735.00	2.05000	861.00	2.00000	840.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
2020	1212002	530.000	1.75000	927.50	2.05000	1,086.50	2.00000	1,060.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
2030	1214002	860.000	2.35000	2,021.00	3.00000	2,580.00	2.50000	2,150.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
2040	1220027	840.000	25.00000	21,000.00	48.25000	40,530.00	10.00000	8,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2050	1302053	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	130.00000	1,040.00	650.00000	5,200.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2060	1400101	32.000	155.00000	4,960.00	280.00000	8,960.00	123.00000	3,936.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2070	1400102	446.000	225.00000	100,350.00	430.00000	191,780.00	145.00000	64,670.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2080	1400111	502.000	7.25000	3,639.50	4.00000	2,008.00	20.00000	10,040.00
	SANITARY SEWER - PRESSURE TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2090	1401054	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	HANDLING SANITARY SEWAGE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2100	1403002	3.000	7,400.00000	22,200.00	14,725.00000	44,175.00	20,000.00000	60,000.00
	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2110	1403501	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	525.00000	2,100.00	750.00000	3,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
2120	1504010	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2130	1700001	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
2140	1802210.04	4.000	425.00000	1,700.00	455.00000	1,820.00	330.00000	1,320.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
2150	1802210.07	4.000	425.00000	1,700.00	455.00000	1,820.00	330.00000	1,320.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
2160	1802210.14	16.000	375.00000	6,000.00	455.00000	7,280.00	330.00000	5,280.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2170	1802210.21	8.000	425.00000	3,400.00	455.00000	3,640.00	330.00000	2,640.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
2180	1802211.04	5.000	195.00000	975.00	300.00000	1,500.00	330.00000	1,650.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
2190	1802211.07	5.000	195.00000	975.00	300.00000	1,500.00	330.00000	1,650.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
2200	1802211.14	20.000	195.00000	3,900.00	300.00000	6,000.00	330.00000	6,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
2210	1802211.21	10.000	245.00000	2,450.00	300.00000	3,000.00	330.00000	3,300.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
3001	0586501.06	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
3002	0969064	21.000	5,500.00000	115,500.00	3,250.00000	68,250.00	7,000.00000	147,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
3003	1301081	40.000	120.00000	4,800.00	165.00000	6,600.00	240.00000	9,600.00
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
3004	1301083	35.000	145.00000	5,075.00	210.00000	7,350.00	260.00000	9,100.00
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
3005	1301880	1,200.000	4.25000	5,100.00	5.00000	6,000.00	5.50000	6,600.00
	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
3006	1302139	2.000	620.00000	1,240.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00
	CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3007	1302209	1.000	4,750.00000	4,750.00	11,275.00000	11,275.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	10" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(5) Richards Corporation		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
3008	1302901	2.000	2,050.00000	4,100.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
AIR RELIEF VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
3009	1303383	2.000	1,774.09000	3,548.18	5,500.00000	11,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
6" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **								
3010	1303385	2.000	2,956.82000	5,913.64	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
10" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$10,869,334.33		\$11,203,007.00		\$11,280,191.00	
Contract Totals			\$10,869,334.33		\$11,203,007.00		\$11,280,191.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum